
No. Name of Event
Date 

(Heavenly 
Calendar)

Date 
(Solar 

Calendar)
Day KST CET Venue Hosting 

Organization
Link

1 Academic Symposium on Korean Reunification 
and Presidential Election

7,13 Aug. 20 Fri. All day long All day long UP Graduate 
School

Hyojeong 
Academy of Arts 
and Sciences

2 1st Peace Forum for the Realization of a 
Heavenly Unified Korea

7,14 Aug. 21 Sat. 09:00 - 15:00 02:00 - 08:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Heavenly Unified 
Korea Office

tv.peacelink,live/home 

3 Hyojeong Cheonbo Great Works (Day 1) 〃 〃 〃 17:00 - 22:00 10:00 - 15:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

HJ Cheonbo 
Training Center

hjcbt,org/live/en/main.php
ID: greatworks
PW: Vision2027GreatWorks

4
Hyojeong Nuri
(Heavenly Parent's Holy Community 
Children's Hyojeong Worship Festival)

7,15 Aug. 22 Sun. 10:00 - 12:15 03:00 - 05:15 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Hyojeong Special 
Office

tv.peacelink,live/home 

5 Hyojeong Cheonbo Great Works (Day 2) 〃 〃 〃 14:00 - 17:00 07:00 - 10:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

HJ Cheonbo 
Training Center

hjcbt,org/live/en/main.php
ID: greatworks
PW: Vision2027GreatWorks

6 Welcoming of the Peace Road 2021 Team 7,16 Aug. 23 Mon. Undecided Undecided HJ Cheonwon 
Complex

UPF

7
Celebration of the 9th Anniversary of the Holy 
Ascension of Sun Myung Moon, the True 
Parent of Heaven, Earth, and Humankind

7,17 Aug.24 Tue. 09:00 - 12:00 02:00 - 05:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ

8 Cheon Il Guk Leaders' Assembly (Day 1) 7,18 Aug. 25 Wed. 17:00 - 22:00 10:00 - 15:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Mission Office

9 Cheon Il Guk Leaders' Assembly (Day 2) 7,19 Aug. 26 Thu. 17:00 - 23:00 10:00 - 16:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Mission Office

10 Hope Nuri  (Youth Worship Service) 7,20 Aug. 27 Fri. 14:00 07:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

YSP

11 Cheonbo Couples' Hyojeong Testimony Sharing 
(Day 1)

7,21 Aug. 28 Sat. 09:00 - 18:00 02:00 - 11:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Church Growth 
Office

12 Cheonbo Couples' Hyojeong Testimony Sharing 
(Day 2)

7,22 Aug. 29 Sun. 10:00 - 12:00 03:00 - 05:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Church Growth 
Office

13 Heavenly Japan Special Meeting of Pastors 7,23 Aug. 30 Mon. 09:00 - 16:00 02:00 - 09:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Mission Office

14 2nd Peace Forum for the Realization of a 
Heavenly Unified Korea

7,27 Sep. 3 Fri. 09:00 -16:00 02:00 - 09:00
Hyojeong Cultural 
Center/Subregion
al Studio

Heavenly Unified 
Korea Office

15 Heavenly Parent's Holy Community 
3rd Peace Festival

7,29 Sep. 5 Sun. 09:40 - 12:15 02:40 - 05:15 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

IHQ

16 Special Meeting of World Wide Pastors 8,1 Sep. 7 Tue. 18:00 - 22:00 11:00 - 15:00 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

Mission Office

17

THINK TANK 2022 Rally of Hope
(Launch of the THINK TANK 2022 Asia-Pacific 
Secretariat
Launch of the Org. Committee for the Summit 
for Peace in the Korean Peninsular)

8,6 Sep. 12 Sun. 09:40 - 12:30 02:40 - 05:30
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ

18 3rd Peace Forum for the Realization of a 
Heavenly Unified Korea

8,11 Sep. 17 Fri. 09:00 - 16:00 02:00 - 09:00
Hyojeong Cultural 
Center/Subregion
al Studio

Heavenly Unified 
Korea Office

19 THINK TANK 2022 Forum 8,12 Sep. 18 Sat. 10:00 - 12:00 03:00 - 05:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ

20 Youth Hope Festival 〃 〃 〃 15:30 08:30 Hyojeong Cultural 
Center

YSP

21 IAYSP General Assembly 8,20 Sep. 26 Sun.
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

YSP

22 4th Peace Forum for the Realization of a 
Heavenly Unified Korea

8,25 Oct. 1 Fri. 09:00 - 16:00 02:00 - 09:00
Hyojeong Cultural 
Center/Subregion
al Studio

Heavenly Unified 
Korea Office

23 PCLC
(Pacific Clergy Leadersho Conference)

8,29 Oct. 5 Tue.

24 2nd Cheonbo Registration Grand Festival 9,5 Oct. 10 Sun. 10:00 - 12:00 03:00 - 05:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ

25 Rally of Hope in Heavenly Gyeongsang Nation 9,12 Oct. 17 Sun. 10:00 - 12:00 03:00 - 05:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ/Heavenly 
Gyeongsang 
Nation

26 Rally of Hope in Heavenly Chung-cheong Nation 10,3 Nov. 7 Sun. 10:00 - 12:00 02:00 - 04:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ/Heavenly 
Chung-cheong 
Nation

27 Rally of Hope in Heavenly Gyeongwon Nation 10,10 Nov. 14 Sun. 10:00 - 12:00 02:00 - 04:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ/Heavenly 
Gyeongwon 
Nation

28 Rally of Hope in Heavenly Jeolla Nation 10,17 Nov. 21 Sun. 10:00 - 12:00 02:00 - 04:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ/Heavenly 
Jeolla Nation

29 Rally of Hope in Heavenly Gyeong-in Nation 10,24 Nov. 28 Sun. 10:00 - 12:00 02:00 - 04:00
Cheongshim 
Peace World 
Center

IHQ/Heavenly 
Gyeong-in Nation
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